THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

By-Law # 05-04-189

BEING a By-law, authorizing the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region to enter into an agreement with the Township of Admaston/Bromley for the purpose of sharing the costs of the same Drainage Superintendent.

WHEREAS the Township of Whitewater Region and Township of Admaston/Bromley have agreed to share the costs of the same Drainage Superintendent for training, membership and attending conferences, etc.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

- 1. The Reeve and Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the Township, which agreement is attached hereto and that they further be authorized to execute the said agreement.
- That the said agreement attached and marked as Schedule 'A' shall form 2. part of this by-law.
- Former Township of Ross By-Law No. 40-98 enacted on the 18th day of 3. November 1998 and the former Township of Westmeath By-Law No. 99-04 enacted 6th January 1999 are hereby repealed.

Read a First, Second and Finally passed on the Third reading, this _____ dav of . 2005.

Reeve

ĆAO

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ADMASTON/BROMLEY

By-Law No. 2005-13

BEING a By-Law, authorizing the Corporation of the Township of Admaston/Bromley to enter into an agreement with the Township of Whitewater Region for the purpose of sharing the costs of the same Drainage Superintendent.

WHEREAS the Township of Admaston/Bromley and Township of Whitewater Region have agreed to share the costs of the same Drainage Superintendent for training, membership and attending conferences, etc.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Township of Admaston/Bromley enacts as follows:

- 1) The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the Township, which agreement is attached hereto and that they further be authorized to execute the said agreement.
- 2) That the said agreement attached and marked as Schedule 'A' shall form part of this by-law.
- 3) By-Law No. 1998-29 enacted on the 19th day of November 1998 is hereby repealed.

Read a first and second time this 17th day of March 2005.

Read a third time short and passed this 17th day of March 2005.

Buston

Beverly Briscol

1

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

BRISCOR ÉRK-TREASURER

SCHEDULE 'A' AGREEMENT To By-Law No.

Made this 17th day of March 2005.

BETWEEN:

THE TOWNSHIP OF ADMASTON/BROMLEY, in the County of Renfrew, Hereinafter called "Admaston/Bromley" OF THE FIRST PART;

- AND -

THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION, in the said County, Hereinafter called "Whitewater" OF THE SECOND PART;

WHEREAS, commencing January 1st, 2005 the Township of Admaston/Bromley and the Township of Whitewater Region have agreed to share the costs of the same Drainage Superintendent for training, membership and attending conferences, etc.,

THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements hereinafter made and contained, the said two Townships agree as follows:

1. The Township of Admaston/Bromley and the Township of Whitewater Region agree to share costs of the Drainage Superintendent as follows:

Township of Admaston/Bromley - 50%

Whitewater Region – 50%

- 2. The Drainage Superintendent shall keep track of all of his costs and which he will submit to the Clerk-Treasurer of the Township of Admaston/Bromley for payment.
- 3. After the Clerk-Treasurer has made payment she (he) will apportion the costs in accordance with 1 above and invoice the Township of Whitewater Region for its share.
- 4. The invoices will be submitted by the Clerk-Treasurer of the Township of Admaston/Bromley to the participating Municipality on a semi-annual or annual basis.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Townships have hereunto set their respective seals under the hands of the Reeve and Clerk duly authorized by By-Law.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

THE-TOWNSHIP OF ADMASTON/BROMLEY

en Busiai Raye-Anne Briscoe, Mayon

THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

Donald Rathwell, Reeve

Beverly Briscoe, Clerk-Treasurer

Dean Sauriol, CAO/Clerk